secondary school? 

Methods  

The study adopted a correlational survey design to analyse the relationship between technology use 

and teachers’ job performance. Four research questions and four hypothesis guided the study. The study 

population was five thousand, five hundred and twenty-four (5,524) secondary school teachers in Imo 

State. Purposive sampling was used to draw a sample of two hundred (200) teachers. Data were 

collected using a 24-item research questionnaire titled “Technological Support and Teachers’ Job 

Performance Questionnaire” (TSTJPQ).